(f) provides for royalties on a 
sliding scale between 13 and 20 per cent of the gross price of every copy sold.  
Subclause (g) provides that Askeri-ACCA should "pay IASC in respect of the royalties 
payable under 2(f) above a guaranteed advance of £25,000 (twenty-five thousand Pounds 
Sterling) within thirty days of signing this agreement."  

37. Subclause (h) requires the licensee to pay “the balance of any royalty referred to in 
2(f) above, annually, within ninety (90) days of the last day of October in each year of 
the term covered by this Agreement;